
2021-2022 Cardston High School Basketball Season
Games in RED are QUADS White Boxes = League Away Games

Orange Boxes = Tournaments Blue Boxes = League Home Games

Varsity Girls JV Girls Varsity Boys JV Boys
Friday, November 26 CHS @ Rocky Mnt House

Saturday, November 27 CHS @ Rocky Mnt House
Wednesday December 1 CHS @ CCHS (East) CHS @ CCHS (East)

Friday, December 3 CHS @ Med Hat CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI)
Saturday December 4 CHS @ Med Hat CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI)
Monday, December 6 CHS @ LCI CHS @ LCI
Tuesday, December 7 WR Myers @ CHS WR Myers @ CHS
Friday, December 10 Cougar Classic CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI) Cougar Classic

Saturday December 11 Cougar Classic CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI) Cougar Classic
Tuesday, December 14 CHS @ MHS CHS @ MHS

Friday, December 17 Chinook @ CHS
Monday December 27 CHS @ Sugar Bowl (Raymond)

Tuesday, December 28 CHS @ Sugar Bowl (Raymond)
Wednesday January 5 CCHS @ CHS CCHS @ CHS CHS @ LCI CHS @ LCI

Friday, January 7
CHS @ Coyote Classic 
(Chinook) CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI)

CHS @ Willow Creek  
(Claresholm)

Saturday January 8
CHS @ Coyote Classic 
(Chinook) CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI)

CHS @ Willow Creek  
(Claresholm)

Tuesday January 11 CHS @ RHS CHS @ RHS
Friday, January 14 CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI) CHS @ MHS CHS @ MHS

Saturday January 15 CHS @ Green & Gold (LCI) CHS @ RHS CHS @ RHS
Friday, January 21 CHS @ Stirling 

Saturday January 22 CHS @ Stirling 
Friday January 28 LCI @ CHS 

Saturday, January 29 Med Hat @ CHS
Tuesday, February 1 CCHS @ CHS CCHS @ CHS

Thursday February 3
CHS @ Foothills Comp 
(Okotoks)

Friday, February 4
CHS @ Foothills Comp 
(Okotoks)

Saturday, February 5
CHS @ Foothills Comp 
(Okotoks)

Tuesday, February 8 CHS @ WR Myers CHS @ WR Myers
Thursday February 10 CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley) CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley)

Friday, February 11 CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley) CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley)
Saturday, February 12 CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley) CHS @ Tri-Prov (Harry Ainley)

Wednesday, February 16 CHS @ CCHS CHS @ CCHS
Thursday, February 17 CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath) CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath)

Friday February 18 CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath) CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath)
Saturday, February 19 CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath) CHS @ Heartbreaker (Magrath)

Friday, February 25 RHS @ CHS
Saturday February 26 CHS @ Med Hat

Friday March 4 Magrath @ CHS
Saturday, March 5 CHS @ Chinook

Tuesday, March 8 - Saturday, March 12: Zones
Thursday, March 17 - Saturday, March 19: Provincials

Game Times
Regular Weeknight and Friday DOUBLEHEADER game times: JV 6 p.m., Varsity 8 p.m.
Regular Saturday game times for 4A BOYS ONLY DOUBLEHEADERS: JV 5 p.m., Varsity 7 p.m.
Regular Saturday game times for GIRLS ONLY DOUBLEHEADERS: JV 1 p.m., Varsity 3 p.m.
(The second game of doubleheaders may start 20 minutes after the first game ends)
Regular Saturday QUAD game times: 1 p.m., 3 p.m., 5 p.m., 7 p.m.
Regular Friday QUAD game times: 2 p.m., 4 p.m., 6 p.m., 8 p.m.
QUAD game order finalized by schools. (The last two games of the Quad must start at the scheduled time)

Schedules and scores can be found at: saiac.schoolsites.ca


